
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 02/2005
OF 10TH JANUARY, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighted
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT TOTAL PURPOSE NAME Average

1 FANOD INTERNATIONAL COMPANY(Nmf0486125 PH/022785      FANOD INTERNATIONAL COMPANY(NIG) N 133.2000         18,742.07                  18,742.07                               to purchase new pigging spare parts FCMB 0.0245
2 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670213 RC 126236 PLOT 2C, ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODO 133.1000         106,000.00                124,742.07                             IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLANTIC 0.1384
3 IMEX AGRO INTERNATIONAL MF0661222 LAZ 088311 13 AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO GBAG 133.0800         51,513.30                  176,255.37                             AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES TRUST 0.0673
4 PILLARS MULERO NIG MF0661224 RC 68927 PLOT 2,ISOLO EXPRESSWAY,ISOLO,LAGO 133.0800         102,728.90                278,984.27                             MACHINERY  AND SPARE PARTS FOR AGRICULTURAL PUR TRUST 0.1341
5 ADAIKPOH GRACE .A. AA1023453 A0568689 14, CREEKVIEW DRIVE, WOJI , PORT HARC 133.0000         7,719.00                    286,703.27                             SCHOOL FEES - TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY - ADAIKPO FBN 0.0101
6 AMIR GROUP LTD  MF 0689708 196,938.00    2ND FLOOR , 101/103 ENU OWA STREET, 133.0000         22,000.00                  308,703.27                             WHITE DIAMOND (AUTO BODY FILLER) GUARANTY 0.0287
7 AMIR GROUP LTD  MF 0689706 196938 2ND FLOOR , 101/103 ENU OWA STREET, I 133.0000         26,950.00                  335,653.27                             AGL PERFECT (AUTO BODY FILLER) GUARANTY 0.0352
8 AMIR GROUP LTD MF 0689735 196938 2ND FLOOR , 101/103 ENU OWA STREET, I 133.0000         26,950.00                  362,603.27                             AGL PERFECT AUTO BODY FILLER (PASTE KIT) GUARANTY 0.0352
9 BAALE JOHN OLALERE AA0975536 C518732        MR JOHN OLALERE BAALE PFIZER WEST 133.0000         11,605.62                  374,208.89                             SCHOOL FEES FOR IFEDAMOLA BAALE FCMB 0.0151

10 BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0659845 145924 6, OGABI STREET, ABULE - IJESHA, YABA 133.0000         24,310.00                  398,518.89                             34 TONNES NEW FOLDING BOX BOARD. EQUITY 0.0317
11 BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0660076 145924 6, OGABI STREET, ABULE - IJESHA, YABA 133.0000         18,000.00                  416,518.89                             RAW MATERIALS FOR EXERCISE BOOKS EQUITY 0.0235
12 BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0659844 145924 6, OGABI STREET, ABULE - IJESHA, YABA 133.0000         47,520.00                  464,038.89                             NEW WHITE STICKER PAPER IN SHEETS. EQUITY 0.0620
13 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365466 RC 172806      BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED 31/37 TOYIN 133.0000         100,000.00                564,038.89                             PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTAL ON B737200A MSN 21599 FCMB 0.1305
14 CAPITAL TRADE AND IND. NIG LTD MF 0419635 RC 78223 48, BRIDGE HEAD STREET, IDUMOTA, LAG 133.0000         3,874.16                    567,913.05                             IMPORTATION OF AUTO SPARE PARTS FSB 0.0051
15 CHANSUN IMPORTS & EXPORTS MF0652604 498246 2 ILUPEJU BYE PASS HENRY STEPHEN CO 133.0000         82,128.00                  650,041.05                             TALC (RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER INDUSTRY) 2500MT & PEINTERCON. 0.1072
16 CHRIS EJIK PHARMS AND DRUGS LTDMF0171426 103810 3,OJE IMIAVAN STR. IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000         29,794.00                  679,835.05                             IBRUPROFEN 400 MG TABLETS AND CYPROHEPTADINE 4MGPLATINUM 0.0389
17 CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD  MF 0686278 231617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALKIJA STREET VICTORIA 133.0000         1,463,275.00             2,143,110.05                          FG WILSON EMERGENCY DIESEL GENERATORS GUARANTY 1.9094
18 CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER MF0659387 372774 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MOO 133.0000         15,320.00                  2,158,430.05                          STANDING WATER DISPENSER, PREFORM BOTTLE. EQUITY 0.0200
19 C-ZARD & COMPANY LIMITED MF 0647915 482 184,ADENIJI ADELE ROAD,LAGOS 133.0000         90,328.06                  2,248,758.11                          160UNITS OF MODEL MPS602A MASTERCUT & SPARES (AG WEMA 0.1179
20 DESETOS LIMITED (OLUWASEUN O. AA0635500 A1274826 397 BORNO WAY, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000         24,000.00                  2,272,758.11                          SCHOOL FEES & LIVING EXPENSES ECO 0.0313
21 DOODOO LIMITED MF 0617920 RC 166533 90 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, IKEJA, LAG 133.0000         66,000.00                  2,338,758.11                          ESSENTIAL OIL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE EIB 0.0861
22 DR OMOTUNDE OGUNLAJA (OYINDAMAA1080623 A0492247 HOUSE 4 MOORE ROAD, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000         7,252.00                    2,346,010.11                          TUITION FEES ECO 0.0095
23 DTV-DYS TROCCA VALSESIA & CO LTAA1207619 RC1167 APAPA - OSHODI  EXP WAY IBAFON KIRIK 133.0000         91,382.57                  2,437,392.68                          DIVIDEND PYT TO SHAREHOLDING COMPANIES LIBERTY 0.1192
24 DUBANYO OPUENE AA1080624 A1269010 1 AYE OPUENE STREET, OKE EGAN OKEIR 133.0000         6,521.25                    2,443,913.93                          TUITION FEES ECO 0.0085
25 DUBANYO OPUENE AA1080640 A1269010 1 AYE OPUENE STREET, OKE EGAN OKEIR 133.0000         370.00                       2,444,283.93                          ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0005
26 EASTERN DISTILLERI MF 0670470 RC 240136 KM 2 ONITSHA-ATANI ROAD HARBOUR IN 133.0000         36,772.00                  2,481,055.93                          IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL ROPP CAP AND SATCHETINGFIRST ATLANTIC 0.0480
27 Elcoon Nig Ltd AA 1384563 RC 190422 12,Sasegbon Street,G.R.A,Ikeja,Lagos 133.0000         6,000.00                    2,487,055.93                          School Fees Capital 0.0078
28 EMIENI FISHERIES LTD MF0738581 483274 DAMILOLA PLAZA 22 ROAD FESTAC TOW 133.0000         70,000.00                  2,557,055.93                          FROZEN FISH ( HERRING / ASSORTED ) BROAD 0.0913
29 GODFREY NNODIM & SONS NIG. LTD MF0592545 RC288089 33 ST. MICHAEL'S ROAD, ABA 133.0000         100,230.00                2,657,285.93                          STOCK FISH HEADS ECO 0.1308
30 GRAND CEREALS & OIL MILLS LIMITEMF- 0798105 RC54291 KM 17, ZAWAN ROUNDABOUT, BUKURU, P 133.0000         148,415.51                2,805,701.44                          CHEMICALS FOR POULTRY FEED PRODUCTION. DBL 0.1937
31 GRAND CEREALS & OIL MILLS LIMITEMF- 0798106 RC54291 KM 17, ZAWAN ROUNDABOUT, BUKURU, P 133.0000         70,090.13                  2,875,791.57                          MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE-PLANSIFTER TYPE BQG4DBL 0.0915
32 IKELOMU GROUP (W.A.) LIMITED MF 0473611 RC 97684 PLOT 120, IKENEGBU LAYOUT OWERRI IM 133.0000         167,391.00                3,043,182.57                          IMPORTATION OF BRAND NEW TRANSFORMERS FIRST ATLANTIC 0.2184
33 JAWA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0620182 RC 93309 PLOT 6 ABIMBOLA WAY ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000         16,357.60                  3,059,540.17                          ROUND BOTTOM AMBER GLASS BOTTLES (FOR PHARM USEINMB 0.0213
34 JAWA INTERNATOINAL LIMITED MF 0674701 93309 PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO ,LAGOS 133.0000         19,800.00                  3,079,340.17                          20MTS OF GLYCERINE BP WEMA 0.0258
35 KONY NIG LTD MF0738306 LA2046196 2,OBIDULU CLOSE OKOTA ISOLO LAGOS 133.0000         135,273.40                3,214,613.57                          ANIMAL HEALTH PRODUCTS ( ALBENDA BOLUS AND OXYV BROAD 0.1765
36 LADIYA ABBA NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0663528 RC367786 NO. 11, GANGARE ROAD, JOS, PLATEAU S 133.0000         12,088.56                  3,226,702.13                          VACUUM FLASKS AND REFILLS DBL 0.0158
37 LEKKI EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE MF0620744 441,098.00    11A, OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000         69,600.00                  3,296,302.13                          IMPORTATION OF VEHICLES (TOYOTA CAMRY AND PREVIA ACCESS 0.0908
38 LINDA MANUFACTURING CO. LTD MF0769768 RC319523 12/16 AKINWUNMI STREET, PAPA AJAO, M 133.0000         161,640.00                3,457,942.13                          PAYMENT FOR FIBER SYNTHETIC TOW STB 0.2109
39 LINDA MANUFACTURING CO. LTD MF0769767 RC319523 12/16 AKINWUNMI STREET, PAPA AJAO, M 133.0000         29,450.00                  3,487,392.13                          PAYMENT FOR RAWMATERIALS-MASTER BATCH STB 0.0384
40 LUCKY FIBRES (NIGERIA) LTD  MF 0689680 87,644.00      KM 5 ITOKIN ROAD , ITAMOPE VILLAGE , 133.0000         30,181.92                  3,517,574.05                          SECONDARY CARPET BACKING GUARANTY 0.0394
41 LUCKY FIBRES (NIGERIA) LTD  MF 0689679 87644 KM 5 ITOKIN ROAD , ITAMOPE VILLAGE , I 133.0000         51,744.00                  3,569,318.05                          SYNTHOMER 53J40 SYNTHETIC LATEX GUARANTY 0.0675
42 LUGACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0703277 RC 51851 J12 NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY, KURMIN MASH 133.0000         40,580.00                  3,609,898.05                          DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS DBL 0.0530
43 MIKADO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0737315 RC 120355 206A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA I 133.0000         5,540.50                    3,615,438.55                          PINEAPPLE,GRAPEFRUIT AND ORANGE FOOD FLAVOURS EIB 0.0072
44 MMAB CABLE MANUFACTURING IND M 0338746 RC 201629 10, KACHIA ROAD, KADUNA SOUTH, KADU 133.0000         271,397.00                3,886,835.55                          IMPORTATION OF 117MT EC GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE FSB 0.3541
45 MR S P GUPTA AA1340885 Z1525076 4, HINDERER ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000         2,000.00                    3,888,835.55                          PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE ACCESS 0.0026
46 NADINA IND. LTD MF 0636874 RC 18550 PLT 4A, BLK A, PA OLU OSHUNKEYE CRE 133.0000         787,600.00                4,676,435.55                          530 TONS WHITE WOODFREE BOND PAPER GATEWAY 1.0277
47 Nigerian Carton and Packaging Co MF 0559586 RC 12108 23,Industrial Avenue ,Ilupeju,Lagos 133.0000         358,316.00                5,034,751.55                          Multiply Paper Boards(Industrial Raw Material) Capital 0.4676
48 NIRA SOUND LAB MF0449296 353035 10 DUPE OTEGBOLA INDUSTRIAL WAY LAGOS 133.0000 28,125.00                  5,062,876.55                          INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY HANKY 5 COLORS SCREEN PRINTIPLATINUM 0.0367
49 NIRON SERVICES LTD MF0577696 RC116658 341 IPONRI SHOPPING CENTRE SURULER 133.0000         3,223.88                    5,066,100.43                          BECO FILTER SHEET ENDURA - FILTER SHEET FOR BREWINPACIFIC 0.0042
50 NORGEM NIG. LIMITED MF-0650136 RC27683 23 OLATUNDE AYOOLA AVENUE, ANTHON 133.0000         41,387.47                  5,107,487.90                          20,700KGS OF ALIMET (LIQUID METHIONINE HYDROXYL ANADBL 0.0540
51 OKELU CHUKWUJEKWU PETERNUS AA1114805 A1863565 D9/10 SKY MEMORIAL COMPLEX MICHAE 133.0000         6,567.50                    5,114,055.40                          TUITION FEES ECO 0.0086
52 OKELU CHUKWUJEKWU PETERNUS AA1114806 A1863565 D9/10 SKY MEMORIAL COMPLEX 133.0000                                  370.00 5,114,425.40                          ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0005
53 OVIE UFUOMA SYLVIA AA1080639 A1906851 3 NISSI CLOSE, OFF MBAMARA STREET, R 133.0000         4,810.00                    5,119,235.40                          TUITION FEES ECO 0.0063
54 RAPID DAC LTD MF0626707 502424 20 OYEKAN ROAD APAPA 133.0000         29,325.00                  5,148,560.40                          7200 CTNS OF NAVAL BRAND WALL TILES AND 300 CTNS OFPLATINUM 0.0383
55 RODCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0737326 RC 22372 42 OGUDU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000         15,000.00                  5,163,560.40                          ODORIFEROUS MIXTURES EIB 0.0196
56 ROMARONG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0612679 318663 311, WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000         401,400.00                5,564,960.40                          USED MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT NBM 0.5238
57 SAME DAY PHOTOCO LIMTED MF0735191 52627 52 OLOWU STREET LAGOS 133.0000         31,007.00                  5,595,967.40                          NEW LAMINATING ROLL FILM INTERCON. 0.0405
58 SANU AYOOLA OLAKUNLE AA1401925 A0266423 PLOT 108, ISHERI ROAD OJODU IKEJA 133.0000         8,431.50                    5,604,398.90                          SCHOOL FEES INTERCON. 0.0110
59 STUDIO PRESS MF 0717055 RC 4414 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, INDUSTRIAL ES 133.0000         78,389.88                  5,682,788.78                          44MT COATED, WOORFREE, HIGH WET-STRENGTH AND ALKDBL 0.1023
60 SUNAKIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0392130 RC 45135 3, AJENGBE STREET, OFF OSOSAMI ROA 133.0000         26,075.00                  5,708,863.78                          IMPORTATION OF 10000KGS OF PIGMENT AND DYESTUFF P NAL 0.0340
61 TRIO COURAGE LTD MF 0702453 RC 466063 LAGOS STREET OLD GRA, MAIDUGURI, 133.0000         20,240.00                  5,729,103.78                          IMPORTATION OF AUTOMATIC LIQUID PACKAGING DBL 0.0264
62 UCHELINCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0735464 120164 ZONE 11 NO 19 MAIN MARKET NKWO NNE 133.0000         60,000.00                  5,789,103.78                          FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES INTERCON. 0.0783
63 UNITED AFRICAN INSURANCE BROKEAA1391267 RC210035 33B BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE, 133.0000         14,474.86                  5,803,578.64                          QUARTERLY SUPPORT & DEV. FEES FOR DECEMBER TO FE ECO 0.0189
64 VONO PRODUCT MF0635549 RC 2346 326/328 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LA 133.0000         278,974.34                6,082,552.98                          STANDARD VIKING MAXIFOAM 600 FLEXIBLE POLYURETHANMAGNUM 0.3640
65 WORLDSCOPE INVEST LTD MF 0461328 RC 172547 PLOT 64, D LINE, EWET HOUSING ESTAT, 133.0000         57,607.30                  6,140,160.28                          7.5MVA 33/11KV POWER TRANSFORMERS EQUIPMENT GATEWAY 0.0752
66 MARIA EGUNNE AA 1344530 A 2762983 1-10 MOZAMBQUE ROAD BARNAWA 132.9600         6,156.00                    6,146,316.28                          PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FIRST 0.0080
67 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701777 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE 132.9600         196,253.83                6,342,570.11                          165 METRIC TONS  PP INJECTION  PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL DBL 0.2560
68 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793357 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE 132.9600         15,874.00                  6,358,444.11                          MOULDS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE DBL 0.0207
69 RSMN IMPEX LIMITED MF0734018 RC377746 36 IDUMAGO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9600         15,430.88                  6,373,874.99                          ENAMEL WARES CITIZENS 0.0201
70 DEEVICK (NIG) LTD MF0346522 RC213140 13 OYADIRAN ESTATE SABO, YABA - LAG 132.9500         42,034.45                  6,415,909.44                          ESSENTIAL PHARM PRODUCTS MANNY 0.0548
71 EDIL CENTRE NIG LTD MF0329960 232883 2 APAPA -OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,IBAFON 132.9500         127,032.68                6,542,942.12                          46,464 TONS OF GLASS MOSAIC FURNACE YIELD AND 13,00 PLATINUM 0.1657
72 GIVANAS NIG LTD MF 0601924 220409 11A BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500         359,795.00                6,902,737.12                          LUNA BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY 0.4693
73 GMT LIMITED MF0795626 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9500         66,912.00                  6,969,649.12                          FULL CREAM MILK POWDER INSTANT AFRI 0.0873



74 HONDA MFG NIG LTD MF0522381 29448 KM 6, OTA/IDIROKO RD, OTA 132.9500         90,646.00                  7,060,295.12                          HONDA MOTORCYCLE  MODEL CCG125 - 200 units FBN 0.1182
75 INTEGRATED RUBBER PRODUCTS N MF0482996 RC 65033 17B McEwen STREET SABO YABA LAGOS 132.9500         28,845.90                  7,089,141.02                          CARBON BLACK, BAYPRENE (CHEMICAL FOR RUBBER IND INMB 0.0376
76 JUBAILI BROS. ENGINEERING LIMITE MF0608981 RC285728 291B, MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA 132.9500         93,500.00                  7,182,641.02                          DIESEL GENERATING SET ETB 0.1220
77 M/S ELINS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0661859 199266 189/210, BORNO WAY, EBUTE-METTA, YAB 132.9500         11,051.20                  7,193,692.22                          RUBBER INSULATION PIPES, SHEETS AND ROLLS. EQUITY 0.0144
78 NECHTRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670384 RC 82236 10, IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9500         48,006.00                  7,241,698.22                          IMPORTATION OF WALL CLOCKS FIRST ATLANTIC 0.0626
79 OK PLAST LIMITED MF0655908 204,976.00    7A, ILASAMAJA SCHEME, ITIRE JUNTION 132.9500         259,357.03                7,501,055.25                          PURCHASE OF POLYPROPYLENE COPO PPC ACCESS 0.3383
80 PAVAN INTERNATINAL LIMITED MF 0670593 RC 101801 44, ENU OWA STREET 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS 132.9500         95,330.78                  7,596,386.03                          IMPORTATION OF WALL CLOCKS FIRST ATLANTIC 0.1243
81 PAVAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED BA050/2004200 RC101801 10 BALOGUN SQUARE, LAGOS 132.9500         29,824.27                  7,626,210.30                          WALL CLOCKS ECO 0.0389
82 SHAKTI  NIG LTD MF0482715 RC 55184 11 OFFINN ROAD, OKE ARIN, LAGOS 132.9500         18,920.00                  7,645,130.30                          WHITE QUICKLIME TRUST 0.0247
83 VEEKAY INVESTMENT LTD MF 0146221 RC 51171 26 OBUN-EKO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND 132.9500         32,329.27                  7,677,459.57                          IMPORTATION OF MATHEMATICAL INSTRUMENT SET NAL 0.0422
84 VIRGO INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0640743 255,259.00    SUITE 123, EDO HOUSE, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9500         24,680.00                  7,702,139.57                          BLANK AUDIO / VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT 0.0322
85 ACCESS BANK PLC AA0977826 125,384.00    PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STR, VI, LAG 132.9300         5,000.00                    7,707,139.57                          MEMBERSHIP DUES FOR CORPORATE COUNCIL ON AFRICAACCESS 0.0065
86 ACCESS BANK PLC AA0977849 125,384.00    PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STR, VI, LAG 132.9300         2,707.55                    7,709,847.12                          SWIFT SERVICES ACCESS 0.0035
87 ACCESS BANK PLC AA0977965 125,384.00    PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STR, VI, LAG 132.9300         2,953.66                    7,712,800.78                          PAYMENT FOR SMS MESSAGES ACCESS 0.0039
88 NIGERIAN DISTILLERIES  LIMITED MF 0673336 RC 2461 KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY SANGO 132.9300         263,341.00                7,976,141.78                          PRINTED ROPP CAPS MAGNUM 0.3434
89 WANDEL INT'L LTD MF0492454 113,254.00    77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE LAG 132.9300         420,000.00                8,396,141.78                          CKD COMPONENTS OF MOTORCYCLES BROAD 0.5478
90 AREAGO ELEGBEDE ADESOLA AA1046988 A0153135 32 ADEKUNLE FAJUYI WAY GRA IKEJA           132.9200                       4,740.00 8,400,881.78                          SCHOOL FEES INTERCON. 0.0062
91 BHUMEE INKS & RESINS LIMITED MF 0686924 494031 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET , ILU 132.9200         211,480.00                8,612,361.78                          4 X CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SETS MODEL C18 PRIME POGUARANTY 0.2758
92 CIC LIMITED MF 0696166 RC-480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STAT 132.9200         136,856.00                8,749,217.78                          280M/TONS OF SEAFROZEN HAKE FROM URUGUAY - FROZEDBL 0.1785
93 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0590443 RC-140757 159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI MUSHIN 132.9200         30,648.64                  8,779,866.42                          806,520 PCS OF EMPTY LAMITUBES DBL 0.0400
94 FEMEB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0660165 61,797.00      21, COKER ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.9200         10,400.00                  8,790,266.42                          PRINTED DISPOSABLE PAPER CUPS - MAMA CASS RESTAU EQUITY 0.0136
